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Race of SBPA Students by Level and Status  

2013-Spring 2015 

Undergraduate 

American Indian  

Asian  

Black  

Hispanic  

White  

Unknown   

Continuing  

0.1% 

6.2% 

54.8% 

7.1% 

5.9% 

25.8% 

Graduates  

0.0% 

4.8% 

52.1% 

8.2% 

8.2% 

26.7% 

Graduate  

American Indian  

Asian  

Black  

Hispanic  

White  

Unknown   

Continuing  

1.8% 

6.2% 

51.8% 

8.2% 

12.9% 

17.1% 

Graduates  

0.0% 

3.0% 

66.7% 

3.0% 

9.1% 

18.2% 

The Basics 

Type of School  

Term  

PUBLIC  

Semester  

Number of SBPA Students Enrolled by 

Class- Fall 2013-Spring 2015   

Level         2013-2015 

Graduate (MBA & MPA) 

Freshman 

Sophomore 

Junior  

Senior 

98 

184 

136 

178 

210 

Total       806 

Full –Time/Part-Time of SBPA Students by Level and Status  

2013-Spring 2015 
Undergraduate  Continuing  

 

Graduates  

Full-Time  66.3% 58.2% 

Part-Time  33.7% 41.8% 

Graduate  Continuing  Graduates  

Full-Time  69.4% 57.6% 

Part-Time 30.6% 42.4%  

Total Residency of SBPA Students                

2013- Spring 2015 (Continuing)  

Resident  60.9% 

Metro Area 

Resident 

12.3% 

Non-Resident 26.7%  

Total Gender of SBPA Continuing Students 

2013-Spring 2015  (Continuing)  

Female  50.9% 

Male  49.0% 
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Total SBPA Students By Major                            

2013-Spring 2015  (Continuing) 

Accounting  23.9% 

Business Management  45.0% 

Economics  2.5% 

Finance 4.7% 

Management Information Systems 5.8% 

Marketing  3.7% 

Office Administration 0.1% 

Procurement-Public Contracting  2.4% 

Undeclared  0.3% 

Business Administration (MBA)  6.9% 

Public Administration (MPA)  4.1% 

Non-Degree 0.6% 

Grad Certificate/Nonprofit 

Management  

0.0%  

Number of Semester Enrolled by SBPA Students 

by Level and Status                                             

2013-Spring 2015   

Undergraduate 

1 Semester 

2 Semester  

3 Semester  

4 Semester   

Continuing  

4.6% 

25.6% 

16.0% 

53.8% 

 

Graduates  

19.9% 

33.6% 

15.1% 

31.5% 

 

Graduate  

1 Semester  

2 Semester 

3 Semester  

4 Semester  

  

Continuing  

4.1% 

20.0% 

30.0% 

45.9% 

 

Graduates  

27.3% 

15.2% 

12.1% 

45.5% 

 

Mean and Median Semester Credit Hours Taken 

by SBPA Students by Class and Status  

2013-Spring 2015 (Continuing)  
 

Freshman  

Sophomore   

Junior  

Senior  

Graduate    

Mean 

12.10 

12.44 

12.07 

11.85 

8.94 

Median  

12.00 

12.00 

12.00 

12.00 

9.00 

Total 11.70 12.00 

Mean and Median Grade Point Average (GPA) of 

Students by Class and Status                                             

2013-Spring 2015 (Continuing)  

 

Freshman  

Sophomore   

Junior  

Senior  

Graduate    

Mean 

2.26 

2.14 

2.79 

2.93 

3.45 

Median 

2.52 

2.52 

2.97 

2.97 

3.53 

Total  2.73 2.96 

SBPA Student Employment Data (Spring 2015)  

Full-Time employed 

Part-Time employed  

Not employed  

45.45% 

24.68% 

31.17% 
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2013-2015 Undergraduate Institutions 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MBA Students’ Undergraduate Institutions 

Cameroon (College)  

DeVry University, Decatur  

Ethiopia (College)  

Florida International University  

Guyana (College)  

Hampton University 

Howard University  

Liberia (College)  

Lincoln University, Commonwealth PA  

Minnesota State University, Mankato   

Montgomery College, MD  

Morgan State University  

North South University  

Northern Virginia Community College  

Senegal (College)  

Slippery Rock University, PA  

Spain (College)  

Sudan (College)  

University of California, Berkley  

University of Maryland, Baltimore  

University of Maryland, College Park  

University of Massachusetts, Boston  

University of Massachusetts, Lowell  

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill  

University of Regina (Canada)  

University of the District of Columbia  

  MPA Students’  Undergraduate Institutions  

Bangladesh  

Cameroon (College)  

Community College Allegheny Co, N Campus  

Eton University  

Howard University  

Jamestown Comm. College, Jamestown  

Lake Erie College  

Morgan State University 

North Carolina A&T State University  

Ohio State University  

Ramapo College, NJ  

Saint John’s University 

San Antonio College  

Southeastern University  

Uganda (College)  

University of  California, Davis 

University of Maryland, College Park  

University of the District of Columbia  

Virginia Commonwealth University  

Wake Forest University  

Wake Technical College  

Wilberforce University  
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SBPA Recent Alumni Employment   

 

AmeriCorps VISTA 

Member  

 

AMPCO  

 

Baker McKenzie  

 

D.C. Advisory 

Neighborhood 

Commissioner  

 

DCPS 

 

Eagle Bank 

 

Energetics  

 

Ethiopian Transformation 

Agency  

 

IBM Center for the 

Business of Government  

 

Jumpstart  

 

Life Pieces to Masterpieces 

 

National Credit Union 

Administration  

 

National Disability Rights 

Network  

 

Northern Virginia 

Community College   

 

Regis & Associates P.C.   

 

SBG Technology, DC 

 

Thompson Cobb Brazilio & 

Associates  

 

 

Accenture 

 

Altria Group Distribution 

Company  

 

AOL 

 

Bank of America  

 

Capital One  

 

Circuit Court of Prince 

George County 

  

Delloite & Touche  

 

Ernst & Young  

 

KPMG 

 

JPMorgan Chase 

 

The World Bank Group  

 

Price Waterhouse Cooper  

 

SunTrust Bank 

 

Walmart Corporate  

 

Virgin Atlantic Airways 

 

Washington Post  

 

 

D.C. Fire & EMS  

 

D.C. Human Services, 

Procurement & Contracting 

  

D.C. Department of Human 

Resources  

 

D.C. Department of Human 

Services 

 

D.C. Office of Latino Affairs, 

Office of the Mayor 

 

D.C. Secretary of State  

 

Department of Homeland 

Security  

 

Department of Labor 

 

Department of Transportation  

 

Federal Deposit Insurance 

Corporation  

 

Federal Energy Regulatory 

Commission  

 

Internal Revenue Services  

 

Library of Congress 

 

 

 

 

Office of State 

Superintendent of 

Education  

 

Smithsonian Institution  

 

State Department Federal 

Credit Union  

 

U.S. Department of State 

 

U.S. Department of 

Agriculture  

 

U.S. Department of Air 

Force  

 

U.S. Department of 

Education  

 

U.S. Department of Justice  

 

U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency  

 

U.S. Office of Personnel 

Management  

 

U.S. Patent & Trademark 

Office  

 

U.S. Postal Service  

 

U.S. Trust  

 

University of the District of 

Columbia  

 

Washington Metropolitan 

Area Transit Authority  


