UDC-School of Business and Public Administration Information Report

4200 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20008 Phone: 202-274-7000



Website: udc.edu/sbpa

The Basics	
Type of School	PUBLIC
Term	Semester

Class- Fall 2013-Spring 2015			
Level	2013-2015		
Graduate (MBA & MPA)	98		
Freshman	184		
Sophomore	136		
Junior	178		
Senior	210		
Total	806		

Total Residency of SBPA Students 2013- Spring 2015 (Continuing)		
Resident	60.9%	
Metro Area Resident	12.3%	
Non-Resident	26.7%	

Total Gender of SBPA Continuing Students 2013-Spring 2015 (Continuing)		
Female	50.9%	
Male	49.0%	

Race of SBPA Students by Level and Status 2013-Spring 2015			
Undergraduate	Continuing	Graduates	
American Indian	0.1%	0.0%	
Asian	6.2%	4.8%	
Black	54.8%	52.1%	
Hispanic	7.1%	8.2%	
White	5.9%	8.2%	
Unknown	25.8%	26.7%	
Graduate	Continuing	Graduates	
American Indian	1.8%	0.0%	
Asian	6.2%	3.0%	
Black	51.8%	66.7%	
Hispanic	8.2%	3.0%	
White	12.9%	9.1%	
Unknown	17.1%	18.2%	

Full –Time/Part-Time of SBPA Students by Level and Status 2013-Spring 2015			
Undergraduate	Continuing	Graduates	
Full-Time	66.3%	58.2%	
Part-Time	33.7%	41.8%	
Graduate	Continuing	Graduates	
Full-Time	69.4%	57.6%	
Part-Time	30.6%	42.4%	

The mission of the School of Business and Public Administration is to provide educational programs that prepare students to become strategic, innovative and ethical leaders with a community and global perspective.

Total SBPA Students By Major 2013-Spring 2015 (Continuing)			
Accounting	23.9%		
Business Management	45.0%		
Economics	2.5%		
Finance	4.7%		
Management Information Systems	5.8%		
Marketing	3.7%		
Office Administration	0.1%		
Procurement-Public Contracting	2.4%		
Undeclared	0.3%		
Business Administration (MBA)	6.9%		
Public Administration (MPA)	4.1%		
Non-Degree	0.6%		
Grad Certificate/Nonprofit Management	0.0%		

Mean and Median Semester Credit Hours Taken by SBPA Students by Class and Status 2013-Spring 2015 (Continuing)					
Mean Median					
Freshman	12.10	12.00			
Sophomore	12.44	12.00			
Junior	12.07	12.00			
Senior	11.85	12.00			
Graduate	8.94	9.00			
Total 11.70 12.00					

2013-Spring 2015		
Undergraduate	Continuing	Graduates
1 Semester	4.6%	19.9%
2 Semester	25.6%	33.6%
3 Semester	16.0%	15.1%
4 Semester	53.8%	31.5%
Graduate	Continuing	Graduates
1 Semester	4.1%	27.3%
2 Semester	20.0%	15.2%
3 Semester	30.0%	12.1%
4 Semester	45.9%	45.5%

Mean and Median Grade Point Average (GPA) of Students by Class and Status 2013-Spring 2015 (Continuing)				
	Mean Median			
Freshman	2.26	2.52		
Sophomore	2.14 2.52			
Junior	2.79	2.97		
Senior	2.93 2.97			
Graduate	3.45 3.53			
Total	2.73	2.96		

SBPA Student Employment Data (Spring 2015)		
Full-Time employed	45.45%	
Part-Time employed 24.68%		
Not employed	31.17%	

The mission of the School of Business and Public Administration is to provide educational programs that prepare students to become strategic, innovative and ethical leaders with a community and global perspective.

2013-2015 Undergraduate Institutions

MBA Students' Undergraduate Institutions

Cameroon (College)

DeVry University, Decatur

Ethiopia (College)

Florida International University

Guyana (College)

Hampton University

Howard University

Liberia (College)

Lincoln University, Commonwealth PA

Minnesota State University, Mankato

Montgomery College, MD

Morgan State University

North South University

Northern Virginia Community College

Senegal (College)

Slippery Rock University, PA

Spain (College)

Sudan (College)

University of California, Berkley

University of Maryland, Baltimore

University of Maryland, College Park

University of Massachusetts, Boston

University of Massachusetts, Lowell

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

University of Regina (Canada)

University of the District of Columbia

MPA Students' Undergraduate Institutions

Bangladesh

Cameroon (College)

Community College Allegheny Co, N Campus

Eton University

Howard University

Jamestown Comm. College, Jamestown

Lake Erie College

Morgan State University

North Carolina A&T State University

Ohio State University

Ramapo College, NJ

Saint John's University

San Antonio College

Southeastern University

Uganda (College)

University of California, Davis

University of Maryland, College Park

University of the District of Columbia

Virginia Commonwealth University

Wake Forest University

Wake Technical College

Wilberforce University

SBPA Recent Alumni Employment			
AmeriCorps VISTA Member	Accenture Altria Group Distribution	D.C. Fire & EMS D.C. Human Services,	Office of State Superintendent of Education
AMPCO	Company	Procurement & Contracting	Smithsonian Institution
Baker McKenzie	AOL	D.C. Department of Human Resources	State Department Federal
D.C. Advisory Neighborhood	Bank of America	D.C. Department of Human	Credit Union
Commissioner	Capital One	Services	U.S. Department of State
DCPS Eagle Bank	Circuit Court of Prince George County	D.C. Office of Latino Affairs, Office of the Mayor	U.S. Department of Agriculture
Energetics	Delloite & Touche	D.C. Secretary of State	U.S. Department of Air Force
Ethiopian Transformation	Ernst & Young	Department of Homeland Security	U.S. Department of
Agency	KPMG	Department of Labor	Education
IBM Center for the Business of Government	JPMorgan Chase The World Bank Group	Department of Transportation	U.S. Department of Justice U.S. Environmental
Jumpstart	Price Waterhouse Cooper	Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation	Protection Agency
Life Pieces to Masterpieces	SunTrust Bank	Federal Energy Regulatory	U.S. Office of Personnel Management
National Credit Union Administration	Walmart Corporate	Commission	U.S. Patent & Trademark
National Disability Rights Network	Virgin Atlantic Airways	Internal Revenue Services Library of Congress	Office U.S. Postal Service
Northern Virginia	Washington Post	Elotary of Congress	U.S. Trust
Community College			University of the District of
Regis & Associates P.C.			Columbia Weshington Matura elitar
SBG Technology, DC Thompson Cobb Brazilio &			Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority
Associates			